
 

Tennis schedule 2024 

Date Event 

Saturday 10 February - 2pm Spring/Han Cup - Mix-in doubles tournament  
Followed by Chinese meal and quiz – 7pm 
 

Wednesday 21 February -11am Bright Ideas for Tennis training day for coaches & volunteers enabling the club to run 
disability programmes 

Saturday 23 March 
& Sunday 24 March 
Provisional dates – to be 
confirmed later 

Open Weekend  
Saturday free coaching sessions from noon: Juniors followed by adults, cardio session & ball 
machine 
Sunday – Open club session 10am 

Monday 1 April – 10am Easter bunny handicap tournament, followed by bring & share buffet 

Wednesday 1 May  Closing date for entry into Club Championships 

Monday 6 May – 10am Bank Holiday Mix-in doubles tournament open to all ESC members + guests - followed by 
BBQ 

Sunday 19 May – 1pm Tennis AGM – followed by drinks & nibbles 
 

Monday 27 May – 10am Bank Holiday Mix-in doubles tournament open to all ESC members + guests - followed by 
BBQ 

Saturday 20 July - 1pm Alan Baggett Trophy – followed by BBQ & music 

Monday 26 August – 10am Bank Holiday Mix-in doubles tournament open to all ESC members + guests - followed by 
BBQ/bring & share buffet 
 

Saturday 31 August – all day Club Championship Finals – Adults + Juniors - followed by meal & music 


